S.N.D.T. Women's University

1, Nathibai Thackersey Road, New Marine Lines, Churchgate, MUMBAI - 400 020.

Phone: +91 22 2203 1879 Fax : + 91 22 2201 6226



A- Grade (CGPA 3.08)

श्रीमती ना. दा. ठाकरसी महिला विद्यापीठ

१, नाथीबाई ठाकरसी मार्ग, न्यु मरिन लाईन, चर्चगेट, मुंबई - ४०० ०२०.

Telegram: UNIWOMEN Website : sndt.ac.in

Date: 23-10-2024

Aff.Gen-1/2024-25/ 1911

To,

MAHARSHI KARVE STREE SHIKSHAN SAMSTHA [EMS42756] K.B.Joshi Institute of Information Technology 5th Floor,Rama Purushottam Vidya Sankul,Karvenagar Tal. Pune Dist.Pune

🖀: 020-25477599 📮 : 9822091969

Sub: Grant of Continuation of Affiliation for the academic year 2024-25

Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, Academic Council at its meeting held on 20-09-2024 vide Agenda Item No. AC 9 has decided to grant Continuation of Affiliation for the academic year 2024-25, subject to fulfillment of all points where negative remarks are given by members of the LIC Committee in the report for A.Y. 2024-25.

Sr. No.	Faculty	Programme	Class
1	Science and Technology	Bachelor of Computer Applications (B.C.A.)	First Year
2	Science and Technology	Bachelor of Computer Applications (B.C.A.)	Second Year
3	Science and Technology	Bachelor of Computer Applications (B.C.A.)	Third Year
4	Science and Technology	Bachelor of Science (Information Technology) (B.Sc. IT)	First Year
5	Science and Technology	Bachelor of Science (Information Technology) (B.Sc. IT)	Second Year
6	Science and Technology	Bachelor of Science (Information Technology) (B.Sc. IT)	Third Year
7	Science and Technology	Master of Computer Applications	First Year
8	Science and Technology	Master of Computer Applications	Second Year
9	Science and Technology	Master of Science (Computer Science)	First Year
10	Science and Technology	Master of Science (Computer Science)	Second Year

The Affiliation for A.Y. 2025-26 will not be granted, if the college fails to comply with all the issues raised by members of Local Inquiry Committee.

> (Dr. Himmat Jadhav) **Dean Faculty of Science and Technology** Affiliations Section (Addl. Charge)

Encl: LIC Report

C.C. To,

- 1. The Director Board of Examinations & Evaluation, SNDT Women's University, Mumbai-49.
- 2. CFC Centre, SNDT Women's University, Juhu Campus, Mumbai 400 049.